# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lynx System Developers, Inc.	09/24/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Isolynx, LLC	
Street Address:	179 Ward Hill Avenue	
City:	Haverhill	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01835	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11950346
Application Number:	61160141
Application Number:	61292386

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-988-3584

Email: phenders@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Henderson
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Blvd.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04992-35

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Henderson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed\_Patent\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed\_Patent\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT
REEL: 025080 FRAME: 0132

ICH \$120,00 1195034

501308766

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Lynx System Developers, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (hereinafter the "<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner by assignment of the patents and patent applications listed below (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"):

- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/950,346, "Autonomous Systems And Methods For Still And Moving Picture Production", filed December 4, 2007.
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/160,141, "System And Methods For Providing Performance Feedback", filed March 13, 2009.
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 61/292,386, "Systems And Methods For Analyzing Event Data", filed January 5, 2010.
- AND WHEREAS, Isolynx, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and to said inventions as set forth in the Patents, including any future utility application which claims priority from any Patent, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said Patents, including, in each case, all rights to sue and recover damages for past infringements thereof or thereon;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor does hereby agree with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for or obtaining original, divisional, continuations, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said inventions, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee.

[signature page follows]

B3795686.1

LYNX SYSTEM DEVELOPERS, INC.

Date: September 24, 2010

Title: President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)

\$**9**∞ )ss.

Sept-24,2016

COUNTY OF

On this 24th day of September, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Douglas J. DeAngelis (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were provided to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

**)**-

(as President for Lynx System Developers, Inc., a corporation)

**Notary Public** 

Seal:

DAVID T. SANTOMENNA Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Feb. 6, 2015

SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 025080 FRAME: 0134

**RECORDED: 10/01/2010**